FILED SID J. WHITE

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

NAY: 1 1991 CLERK, SUPREME COURT.

Chief Deputy Clerk

MARSHALL LEE GORE,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 75,955

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

NANCY A. DANIELS PUBLIC DEFENDER SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

W. C. McLAIN #201170 ASSISTANT PUBLIC DEFENDER LEON COUNTY COURTHOUSE FOURTH FLOOR NORTH 301 SOUTH MONROE STREET TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32301 (904) 488-2458

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii,iii
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	1
ARGUMENT	1
ISSUE I	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING GORE'S MOTION TO SUPPRESS STATEMENTS, SINCE THE STATEMENTS WERE OBTAINED IN VIOLATION OF GORE'S RIGHT TO COUNSEL.	1
ISSUE III	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING GORE A CONTINUANCE TO SECURE THE PRESENCE OF A DEFENSE WITNESS, WHO WAS TEMPORARILY UNABLE TO TRAVEL TO THE TRIAL, AND IN SUBSEQUENTLY DENYING GORE THE RIGHT TO BE PRESENT DURING A DEPOSITION TO PERPETUATE TESTIMONY OF THAT DEFENSE WITNESS.	5
ISSUE VII	
ARGUMENT IN REPLY TO THE STATE AND IN SUPPORT OF THE PROPOSITION THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN IMPROPERLY FINDING AND WEIGHING THREE AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES THEREBY RENDERING GORE'S DEATH SENTENCE UNCONSTITUTIONAL UNDER THE EIGHTH AND FOURTEENTH AMENDMENTS.	6
(A) The Trial Cort Improperly Found That The Homicide Was Committed In A Cold, Calculated, And Premeditated Manner.	6
CONCLUSION	8
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	8

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
Arizona v. Roberson, 486 U.S. 675, 108 S.Ct. 2093, 100 L.Ed.2d 631 (1986)	2,3
Brown v. State, 391 So.2d 729 (Fla. 3d DCA 1980)	4
Butler v. McKellar, 494 U.S, 110 S.Ct, 108 L.Ed.2d 347 (1990)	3
<pre>Drake v. State, 441 So.2d 1079 (Fla. 1983)</pre>	7
Edwards v. Arizona, 451 U.S. 477, 101 S.Ct. 1880, 68 L.Ed.2d 378 (1981)	2,3
Gore v. State, S.Ct. Case No. 75,955	5
Holton v. State, 16 FLW 136 (Fla. Jan. 19, 1991)	5,6
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 537 So.2d 269, 272 (Fla. 1988)	4
Jones v. State, 569 So.2d 1234 (Fla. 1990)	6
<u>Kight v. State</u> , 512 So.2d 922 (Fla. 1987)	3
Mann v. State, 420 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1982)	7
McNeil v. Wisconsin, Case No. 90-5319	3
Michigan v. Jackson, 475 U.S. 625, 106 S.Ct. 1404, 89 L.Ed.2d 631 (1986)	2
Minnick v. Mississippi, 498 U.S, 111 S.Ct, 112 L.Ed.2d 489 (1990)	3
Robinson v. State, 16 FLW 107 (Fla. Jan. 15, 1991)	6
<pre>Smith v. State, 424 So.2d 726, 737 (Fla. 1983)</pre>	4
United States ex rel Espinoza v. Fairman, 813 F.2d 117 (7th Cir. 1987)	2,3

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

CONSTITUTIONS and STATUTES	PAGE(S)
Amendment V, United States Constitution	2,3
Amendment VI, United States Constitution	1,2
Section 90.803(18)(a), Florida Statutes	4
